Item 2. Management’s Discussion and Analysis

Change

in

Interest

Rate (1)

Change

in

Interest

Rate (1)

Estimated

Percentage

Change in

Portfolio

Value (2)

Estimated
Change

as a

% on NAV

(2)(3)

Projected

Percentage

Change in

Economic

Net

Interest

Income (4)

Change in Interest Rate

(1)

Estimated Percentage Change in Portfolio

Value (2)

Estimated Change
as a

% on NAV (2)(3)

Projected Percentage Change in Economic Net Interest

Income (4)

-75

Basis

points

-75

Basis

points 0.4% 3.2% 9.2% -75 Basis points (0.2%) (1.4%) 5.4%

-50

Basis

points

-50

Basis

points 0.3% 2.5% 6.2% -50 Basis points —% (0.3%) 4.0%

-25

Basis

points

-25

Basis

points 0.2% 1.5% 3.2% -25 Basis points —% 0.2% 2.2%

+25 Basis points

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

120/141

+25 Basis points

+25

Basis

points

+25

Basis

points (0.2%) (1.8%) (3.2%) (0.1%) (0.7%) (2.6%)

+50

Basis

points

+50

Basis

points (0.4%) (3.8%) (6.4%) +50 Basis points (0.2%) (1.9%) (5.5%)

+75

Basis

points

+75

Basis

points (0.7%) (6.0%) (10.1%) +75 Basis points (0.4%) (3.4%) (8.7%)

MBS

Spread

Shock

(1)

MBS

Spread

Shock

(1)

Estimated
Change in

Portfolio

Market

Value (2)

Estimated
Change

as a

 % on

NAV (2)(3)   MBS Spread Shock (1)

Estimated Change in

Portfolio Market Value (2)

Estimated Change
as a

 % on NAV (2)(3)

-25

Basis

points

-25

Basis

points 1.4% 12.3%   -25 Basis points 1.3% 9.8%

-15

Basis

points

-15

Basis

points 0.8% 7.4%   -15 Basis points 0.8% 5.9%

-5 Basis

points

-5 Basis

points 0.3% 2.4%   -5 Basis points 0.3% 1.9%

+5

Basis

points

+5

Basis

points (0.3%) (2.4%)

+5 Basis points

+5 Basis points (0.2%) (1.9%)

+15

Basis

points

+15

Basis

points (0.8%) (7.3%)   +15 Basis points (0.7%) (5.8%)

+25

Basis

points

+25

Basis

points (1.4%) (12.1%)   +25 Basis points (1.2%) (9.6%)

(1) Interest rate and MBS spread sensitivity are based on results from third party models in conjunction with inputs from our internal investment professionals.

Actual results could differ materially from these estimates.

(2) Scenarios include securities, residential mortgage loans, MSR and derivative instruments.

(3) NAV represents book value of equity.

(4) Scenarios include securities, residential mortgage loans, repurchase agreements, other secured financing and interest rate swaps. Economic net interest

income includes the net interest component of interest rate swaps.

Credit Risk Management